PALMA INDIVIDUAL TROPHY

The Palma Individual Trophy is a large, long-stemmed silver cup. Detailed miniature silver replicas of the 1903 Service Rifle are
stacked around the stem. The cup is mounted on a circular wooden base which has silver medallions affixed around its perimeter. The
trophy was presented in 1908 by the National Guard Association of the United States.

Match Conditions:

1913 An individual fired match consisting of 15 shots, 800 yards; 15 shots, 1000 yards with the Service Rifle of any nation represented
in the match.

1928 An aggregate of the scores fired in the Wright, Scott and Crowell matches.

1958 Awarded to the high-scoring Civilian competitor in National Service Rifle Championships — an aggregate of Navy Cup, Coast
Guard, Marine Corps Cup, Members’ Trophy and Crowell Trophy Matches (100 shots).
1960 An aggregate of President’s Match, Marine Corps Cup Match, Members’ Trophy, Coast Guard Trophy, Crowell Trophy and Navy
Cup Matches (130 shots).
1962 An aggregate of President's, Marine Corps Cup, Air Force Cup, Coast Guard Trophy, Crowell Trophy, Navy Cup and Nevada
Trophy Match (160 shots).
1963 An aggregate of President's Match, Marine Corps Cup, Air Force Cup, Coast Guard Trophy, Army Cup, Navy Cup and Nevada
Trophy Matches.
1968 An aggregate of Members' Trophy, Scott Trophy, Coast Artillery, Army Cup, Navy Cup, Coast Guard Trophy, Marine Corps Cup
and Air Force Cup Matches.
1970 Competitor firing the highest score in the Palma Trophy Team selection aggregate of Army Cup, Air Force Cup and the Leech
Cup Matches.
1976 Awarded to the highest-scoring individual U.S. competitor in the Palma International Team Match, 15 shots slow fire prone at
800, 900 and 1000 yards.
1978 Awarded to the high-scoring competitor in the Palma Individual Match, a fired match consisting of 15 shots slow fire prone at 800
yards, 900 yards and 1000 yards.

1913
1914
1915-22
1923
1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931-58
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968

TROPHY WINNERS

MAJ E. Hart McHarg, Canada 220 1969
CPL Noah C. Reeves, USMC 223 1970
NO COMPETITION 1971

CPL James R. Tucker, USMC 224 1972
NO COMPETITION 1973

Signalman 1st/Cl Wilmer L. Witt, USN 224 1974
NO COMPETITION 1975

1LT A.L. Lane, US Eng. 224 1976
ENS C.H. Duerfeldt, USN 221 1977
SGT J.R. Diete, USMC 222 1978
CPL F.T. Wright, US Inf. 223 1979
NO COMPETITION 1980

Gerritt H. Stekeur 488-38V 1981
Thomas G. Kilfoil, ROTC 636-51V 1982
Jacob Svela 631-50V 1983
Glenn C. Dersham 780-55V 1984
Louis E. Roninger 784-58V 1985
Carl W. Byas 787-65V 1986
C.R. Umback 789-60V 1987
A.H. Couillard, Jr. 784-81V 1988
Joseph L. Stemp 1520-37X 1989
Earl H. Burton 1556-49X 1990

Theodore R. Fasy
Middleton W. Tompkins
William E. Meek

P.J. Wright

William E. Meek

James C. Gomo
Ronald G. Troyer

William H. Tabor

Laurence F. Moore
Carl R. Bernosky
Gary E. Rasmussen
Eric M. St. John

G. David Tubb

Mark K. Humphreville
Mrak K. Humphreville
Peter A. LaBerge
Richard T. DelSesto
G. David Tubb
Middleton W. Tompkins

1555-47X

499-38X

492-24X

496-29X

498-34X

NO COMPETITION
595-30X

445-26X

NO COMPETITION
438-20X

NO COMPETITION
447-15X

450-22X

449-21X

445-23X

438-17X

443-23X

446-21X

443-14X

440-22X

445-17X

448-31X



1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

Maurizo E. Defina

Richard T. Del Sesto
Richard T. Anthony

Gary A. Hudson

Bert A. Rollins

Thomas J. Whitaker
Thomas J. Whitaker
Middleton Tompkins
Mitchell R. Maxberry
Nancy H. Tompkins-Gallagher
Gary E. Rasmussen

Bert A. Rollins

Nancy Tompkins-Gallagher
David Tubb

Kent R. Reeve

Mitchell R. Maxberry

John L. Whidden

Bryan S. Litz

Larry J. Miller

Robert A. Gustin

SGT Sherri J. Gallagher, USA
Kent R. Reeve

Brian J. Mrnak

Michelle M. Gallagher

443-24X
445-25X
449-22X
441-18X
448-26X
449-22X
449-30X
450-23X
447-15X
450-27X
448-27X
446-23X
448-28X
450-25X
449-30X
444-23X
446-25X
450-26X
448-25X
450-33X
450-36X
449-31X
446-18X
300-19X



